1)
2)
3)
4)
Karandikar Laboratories
F 08 CE Rev. 02
Ex EQUIPMENT TYPE EXAMINATION REPORT
TE Report Number: KLPL/Ex/23-009 Issue no.00 Dated: 17.01.2023

are disconnected on the common PCB by the removal of links by the manufacturer.
The degree of ingress protection of IP 20 as per IS/IEC 60529: 2001 is achieved by enclosure.
14) Model Designation:
Model No. Product Rating
MTLSS0l-SR Failsafe Switch/ Proximity Detector Interface Refer Point 17 below
15) Drawings & Documents
Drawing Title Document Number Rev. No.
Date
No. of Pages
MM.YY
MTL4500 and MTLSSOO Conformal Coating Cl4500-6 (I) 1 12.10 1 of 1
PARTS LIST FOR THE MTL4501-SR ANO MTLSSOl-SR Cl4501-1 (I) 2 04.14 1 of 6
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM FOR MTL4501-SR/MTLS501-SR Cl4S01-1 (I) 1 03.08 2 of 6
-
v'.:\\O~~
Page 2 of 4 '<- r-:---,~-t-'-1
- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Ii (~~~Ri 1
This certificate may only be reproduced 1n its enlirety, without any change, schedule mcluded and is subject r LlKlllNi " ies general terms & conditions
•~,-.;: ·'~ .,
Karandikar Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.
- Email . sales@karandikarlab.com Website : www.karandikarlab.com
I I I
I
-
-
...
-
I
(!(1)1
~(,- - ­
e.,e)j
working for a safer tommorow
TE Report No.: KLPL/Ex/23-009 Issue no.00
Dated: 17.01.2023
SCHEDULE
MTL4501-SR/MTL5501-SR TRACK LAYOUT Cl4501-1 (1) 1
MTL4501-SR/MTL5501-SR COMPONENT LAYOUT Cl4501-1 (I) 2
PCB Detail for TPL308 Cl4501-1 (1) 1
New 5500 outline Cl5500-100 (I) 3
MTL5501-SR SIDE LABEL Cl5501-SR-701 1
PARTS LIST FOR MTLS501-SR Cl4501-3 (I) 1
F II 08 CE Rev. 02
05.08 3 of 6
01.13 4 of 6
04.08 5 of 6
01.13 1 of 1
01.23 1 of 1
12.22 1 to 3
Drawings listed above are finally accepted as accurately representing the product for which this
evaluation report has been prepared. These drawings provide necessary information as required by
the above referred standards.
16) Temperature Class:
MTL5501-SR Failsafe Switch/ Proximity Detector Interface is an associated apparatus which will
be placed in a non-Hazardous area and does not require a temperature class.
17) Electrical Rating:
Non-Hazardous Area Terminals 71 81 10, 11, 13 & 14
Um = 253V r.m.s.
The circuit connected to non-hazardous area terminals 13 & 14 is designed to operate from a d.c.
supply voltage of upto 35 V.
The non-hazardous area terminals 10 & 11 are connected to relay contacts which can switch up to
253Vr.m.s, 2A r.m.s and maximum l0OV A.
Hazardous Area Terminals 1 w.r.t. 2
Uo = 9.7 V, lo= 30 mA, Po = 0.07 W, Ci= 0, Li= 0
The capacitance and either the inductance or the inductance to resistance ratio (L/R) of the
hazardous area load connected must not exceed the following values:
TABLE 1
GROUP CAPACITANCE (µF) INDUCTANCE (mH) L/R RATIO (µH/ohm)
IIC 3.5 39 475
118** 24 145 1829
IIA 170 299 3093
I 320 501 6414
**Group 118 parameters also applicable for associated apparatus [Ex ia Dal IIIC
Page 3 of 4